
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1579
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2006
REVIVAL OF SINDRI RAMAGUNDAM AND NAMRUP PLANTS
Mahto Shri Tek Lal;Nizamuddin Shri G.;Subba Shri Moni Kumar

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has taken decision to revive Sindri (Jharkhan

(d), Ramagundam (Andhara Pradesh) plants of Fertilizer Corporation of India and Namrup Fertilizer plant;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon; and

(c) The action taken/proposed to be taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI B.K.HANDIQUE)

(a) : The Government is exploring the possibilities of revival of the closed units of Fertilizer Corporation of India Limited including Sindri and Ramagundam fertilizer plants. The Namrup Fertilizer Plant of BVFCL have not been closed down.

(b) & (c): Since the matter is at exploration state the details are not yet worked out.
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